The Commission will grant an employee hired on or after November 5, 2016, who is a veteran 
with a service-connected disability rating of thirty (30) percent or more from the Veterans 
Benefits Administration (VBA) of the Department of Veterans Affairs up to one hundred-and-
four (104) hours of Disabled Veteran Leave (DVL) for the purposes of undergoing medical 
treatment for such disability.  

DVL is a one-time benefit provided to an eligible employee. The employee will have a single, 
continuous twelve (12)-month eligibility period, beginning on the first day of employment or as